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First name

Richard
Robert
Duncan
Ronan
Andrew
James
Christopher
David
Terry
David
Gordon
Dave
Craig
Craig
Stuart
Laura
Craig
Dave
Peter
Tim
Stuart
Jamie
Neil

Last name

SANDERSON
HARRISON
CHEDBURN
ANDERSON
BONNER
ADAMSON
WATTERS
MILLER
DAVIDSON
HEPBURN
DICKSON
HOLDEN
ROSS
ANDERSON
MILNE
KENT
WOOD
STEWART
LAMBIE
WATSON
ROBERTSON
MCLELLAN
DOLAN

Race
number

83
41
22
4
11
2
109
68
28
43
30
45
81

70
52
114
121
54
108
80
65
32

Gender

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Agecategory Team name
SENIOR Kinross Cycling Club
VETERAN Monifieth Triathion Club
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
VETERAN
VETERAN
SENIOR Deeside Thistle Cycling Club
SENIOR Glasgow Triathlon Club
SUPER VET
VETERAN East Fife Triathion Club
SENIOR Glasgow Triathlon Club
VETERAN Metro Aberdeen Running Club
SENIOR
VETERAN Perth Triathion Club
SENIOR Montrose Triathlon Club
SUPER VET
SUPER VET Fife Cycling 2000
SENIOR West Lothian Triathion
VETERAN
VETERAN
VETERAN East Fife Triathion Club

TS

'S1034272'

'S1063880'

'S10113184'

'S1034308'

'S10119213'

'S1062089'

'S10118539'

'S1099404'

'S1067431'

'S10115685'

'S1058821'

'1052240'

Finish
time
00:52:18
00:53:14
00:54:37
00:55:15
00:55:20
00:55:53
00:56:13
00:56:48
00:56:57
00:57:01
00:57:55
00:58:03
00:58:16
00:58:18
00:58:29
00:58:46
00:58:58
00:59:18
00:59:32
00:59:39
01:00:03
01:00:34
01:00:34

Gender
position
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Category
position
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Run1
Split
00:16:21
00:15:40
00:16:56
00:17:26
00:15:25
00:15:44
00:16:27
00:17:43
00:18:33
00:15:52
00:16:49
00:18:25
00:15:54
00:17:37
00:16:26
00:17:55
00:17:04
00:17:34
00:18:55
00:17:00
00:16:02
00:17:26
00:18:07

T1 Split
Time
00:00:43
00:00:25
00:01:07
00:00:35
00:00:30
00:00:32
00:01:14
00:00:41
00:00:41
00:00:54
00:01:10
00:01:01
00:00:50
00:01:05
00:00:53
00:00:44
00:00:45
00:00:48
00:01:20
00:01:04
00:00:59
00:01:25
00:00:36

Cycle Split
Time
00:35:13
00:37:08
00:36:34
00:37:13
00:39:25
00:39:37
00:38:31
00:38:24
00:37:41
00:40:14
00:39:55
00:38:36
00:41:31
00:39:35
00:41:09
00:40:06
00:41:08
00:40:55
00:39:16
00:41:35
00:43:00
00:41:42
00:41:50



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Kamil
Mark
Michelle
Jimmy
Alistair
Lewis
Paul
Reid
lan
Grant
William
Douglas
lan
Stuart
Jeremy
Andrew
Eddie
Fraser
David
John
Neil
Stuart
Andrew
Allan

Alaric

POMPE
TINDAL
BRUCE
PANTON
DUNCAN
BRUCE
WALKER
CUNNINGHAM
VAUGHAN
YOUNG
BUNYAN
ADAMSON
JOHNSTON
CAMPBELL
TOY

SIM
TORRIE
CALDWELL
SULLIVAN
SMITH
MCLEOD
MCCONNACHII
BRUCE
HARLEY
PETHER

78
100
123

76

35
122
105

27
120
116

16

49
126
102
87
101
18
97
91
66
60
13
40
77

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SUPER VET
VETERAN
SENIOR
VETERAN
SUPER VET
SENIOR
VETERAN
VINTAGE
SUPER VET
SUPER VET
SENIOR
SUPER VET
SUPER VET
SUPER VET
VETERAN
SUPER VET
SUPER VET
VETERAN
SENIOR
SENIOR
SUPER VET

VETERAN

CARSE OF GOWRIE
VELO/ANGUS BIKE CHAIN

Edinburgh RC

Stirling Triathlon Club

Perth Triathlon Club

Monifieth Triathlon Club

Glenrothes Triathlon Club

Perth Road Runners

Glenrothes Triathlon Club

Montrose Triathlon Club

Glenrothes Triathlon Club

Edinburgh Triathletes

'1057364'

'S1034090'

'45797T"

'S1034395'

'S10101260'

'S1083957

'S10112552'

'S1082637

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01:

:01:06
:01:09
:01:16
:01:16
:01:27
:01:31
:01:47
:02:28
:02:40
:02:45
:02:47
:02:48
:02:51
:02:58
:03:05
:03:22
:03:30
:03:36
:03:51
:04:17
:05:13
:05:18
:05:32
:06:38

06:40

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

12
13

14
10

15
11

00:17:46
00:19:53
00:17:16
00:18:00
00:18:44
00:16:59
00:18:56
00:17:53
00:19:59
00:19:42
00:19:40
00:17:38
00:18:05
00:19:11
00:21:09
00:19:53
00:16:46
00:22:56
00:18:48
00:20:45
00:20:47
00:18:19
00:18:21
00:21:24
00:20:45

00:01:36
00:00:46
00:00:35
00:00:35
00:01:09
00:00:37
00:00:43
00:01:11
00:00:50
00:01:10
00:01:02
00:00:55
00:01:51
00:00:54
00:01:15
00:00:56
00:00:49
00:00:32
00:01:00
00:02:05
00:00:47
00:00:49
00:01:12
00:00:53
00:02:46

00:41:43
00:40:29
00:43:24
00:42:40
00:41:32
00:43:54
00:42:08
00:43:24
00:41:50
00:41:51
00:42:04
00:44:13
00:42:53
00:42:52
00:40:40
00:42:33
00:45:54
00:40:08
00:44:01
00:41:26
00:43:38
00:46:10
00:45:59
00:44:20
00:43:09



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Danny
Adrian
Brian
Ashleigh
Fiona
William
Colin
Ishbel
Oliver
Alan
Michael
Ros
Lyndsey
Mairi
Lauren
Linda
Lawrence
Mark
Joe

Zoe
Robert
Zoe
Craig
Andrew

Suzanne

PATERSON
WOOD
SIMPSON
JOLLY
MCKISSOCK
BOOTH
MONTGOMER'
STUART
MILLINGTON
STONEBANKS
STEWART
LAWSON
BLAIR
CUMMING
CHEDBURN
BUCHANAN
WATTIE
TAYLOR
HOLDEN
SIMPSON
CALDWELL
SMART
SAMSON
FORD
DOLAN

124
113
88
50
64
12
71
96
69
94
93
55
10
26
21
15
110
99
44
89
17
90
82
37
33

Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male

Female

SUPER VET
VETERAN
SUPER VET
SENIOR
SENIOR
SUPER VET
SUPER VET
JUNIOR
SENIOR
SUPER VET
SUPER VET
SUPER VET
SENIOR
SENIOR
SENIOR
SUPER VET
VETERAN
SUPER VET
SUPER VINTAGE
VETERAN
VETERAN
SENIOR
VETERAN
SENIOR

VETERAN

East Fife Triathion Club 'S1084108'
Monifieth Triathlon Club
Un.iversity of St Andrews 'S10105213'
Triathlon Club
Montrose Triathlon Club
'S1069120'
Fusion Triathlon Club 'S1034274'
Ayrodynamic Triathion Club 'S1039651'
M3 'S10136723'
'S1086855'
Pentland Triathletes 'S1039784'
Dunfermline Cycling Club
Monifieth Triathlon Club
Good Health and Fitness
Mid Argyll Triathlon & Cycle 'S10104678'
Club
East Fife Triathion Club 'S105 2239

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

:06:43
:06:52
:07:14
:07:54
:07:55
:08:12
:08:57
:09:22
:09:46
:09:52
:10:34
:10:37
:11:26
:11:36
:11:45
:11:47
:12:09
:12:42
:12:45
:12:46
:13:10
:13:13
:13:56
:14:47
:14:48

47
48
49

50
51

52
53
54

00:20:48
00:18:48
00:21:38
00:20:05
00:19:43
00:20:09
00:21:35
00:20:30
00:20:37
00:20:14
00:20:43
00:21:30
00:21:06
00:21:36
00:24:11
00:24:15
00:19:49
00:21:14
00:21:00
00:22:32
00:19:26
00:20:46
00:21:22
00:20:42
00:23:22

00:01:10
00:01:01
00:01:01
00:00:38
00:00:29
00:01:17
00:01:10
00:01:30
00:01:44
00:00:57
00:01:22
00:01:11
00:00:49
00:01:01
00:00:37
00:01:00
00:01:13
00:01:10
00:01:37
00:00:51
00:01:21
00:01:20
00:00:40
00:00:48
00:00:51

00:44:44
00:47:03
00:44:34
00:47:10
00:47:42
00:46:45
00:46:11
00:47:21
00:47:25
00:48:40
00:48:28
00:47:55
00:49:30
00:48:58
00:46:56
00:46:30
00:51:06
00:50:18
00:50:08
00:49:22
00:52:23
00:51:06
00:51:53
00:53:16
00:50:33



74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Galil
Colin
Richard
Beth
lan

lan
Murray
Paul
Carl
Nina
Anna
Michael
Jacqui
Julia
Jim
Shonagh
Keith
Kim
Kirstie
Ronald
Shane
Carole
Alexander
Neil

Patricia

MURDOCH
KIRK
MCWILLIAM
BARCLAY
MAY
DRUMMOND
BRYCE
ADAM
CAMERON
DETLIF
WOJTCZUK
YOUNG
MCDONALD
MASON
HUGHES
MCALPINE
FOWLER
COLLIER
DAWSON
NOLAN
WHYTE
MALLETT
STRACHAN
SELLARS
IRVING

72
53
67

59
34
14

19
29
112
117
61
58
47
118
38
25
119
75
111
57
95
85
48

Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

Female

SUPER VET Perth Triathion Club 'S1059056'
VETERAN

VETERAN

SENIOR

SUPER VINTAGE  Pentland Triathletes 's1063646'
VETERAN
VINTAGE
SENIOR
VETERAN
VETERAN Good Health and Fitness
SENIOR

SENIOR

VETERAN

SUPER VET 'S1085178'
VINTAGE
VETERAN
SUPER VET
SENIOR Edinburgh Triathletes 'S1089656'
VETERAN
SUPER VET Edinburgh RC
SENIOR
SUPER VET Perth Triathion Club
VINTAGE

VETERAN

VETERAN

'S10133748'

'S10107992'

'S10135923'

'S10114744'

01:
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

15:11

:15:39
:16:16
1717
:18:08
:18:56
:19:25
:19:39
:20:37
:20:38
:20:42
:20:53
:21:14
:22:21
:23:08
:23:24
:24:23
:24:23
:24:32
:25:09
:25:34
:25:59
:26:30
:29:16
:31:54

14
61
62
15
63
64
65
66
67
16
17
68
18
19
69
20
70
21
22
71
72
23
73
74
24

19

20

21

21

22

22

21
10

22
23

23

00:20:26
00:25:29
00:23:16
00:21:41
00:25:01
00:25:02
00:23:19
00:20:41
00:23:48
00:22:52
00:24:15
00:21:57
00:25:27
00:24:25
00:25:13
00:27:16
00:23:28
00:24:02
00:27:17
00:21:44
00:27:12
00:22:01
00:27:06
00:24:56
00:25:12

00:01:13
00:01:06
00:00:58
00:00:57
00:01:28
00:01:38
00:00:39
00:01:15
00:01:15
00:01:19
00:00:51
00:01:39
00:01:41
00:01:27
00:02:04
00:00:29
00:03:14
00:02:32
00:01:16
00:01:20
00:02:05
00:01:51
00:02:24
00:01:40
00:01:19

00:53:31
00:49:03
00:52:01
00:54:38
00:51:38
00:52:14
00:55:26
00:57:42
00:55:33
00:56:26
00:55:34
00:57:16
00:54:06
00:56:28
00:55:49
00:55:39
00:57:40
00:57:49
00:55:58
01:02:04
00:56:17
01:02:05
00:56:59
01:02:39
01:05:22



99 Keith SCOTT 84 Male SUPER VET 01:31:54 75 23 00:25:12 00:01:21 01:05:20
100 Eric YOUNG 115 Male SUPER VET 01:43:40 76 24 00:25:20 00:01:28 01:16:51
101 Jane ASKEY 7 Female SUPER VINTAGE East Fife Triathion Club '$1035031" 01:55:31 25 1 00:35:11 00:02:16 01:18:03



